APPENDIX 7: ACUMENSION DATA IN RESPECT OF 62 CASES, WHERE: (I) A CONDITIONAL FEE ARRANGEMENT HAD BEEN ENTERED INTO FOLLOWING THE COMING INTO FORCE OF LASPO, AND (1) THERE WAS AN APPROVED OR AGREED BUDGET

Claimant Budget = Claimant Budget Incurred Incurred Time Claimant costs ICEE GRS & Total Case Total Case

: . o
Case Reference Client Reference Case Status Case Type Damages Budget reduction D ———— . incurred prior to CMC a % of Allowed Costs Claimed | Costs Settled

Total Claimed Total Allowed
Budget

NHSLA15669 M13CT575/033 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence | £635,000.00 £297,949.10 £242,626.00 £55,323.10 £10,617.50 £22,054.10 £32,671.60 13.47% £184,325.86 £155,460.00
NHSLA17680 M13CT247/023 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence | £130,000.00 £234,885.90 £208,843.73 £26,042.17 £17,074.90 £40,936.00 £58,010.90 27.78% £92,459.52 £72,513.69
NHSLA17839 M13LT112011 Costs Settled PL £100,000.00 £97,559.40 £87,100.90 £10,458.50 £2,353.00 £20,172.40 £22,525.40 25.86% £58,683.17 £40,176.59
NHSLA18214 M13CT644/057 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence | £715,000.00 £392,105.00 £343,193.11 £48,911.89 £15,614.50 £143,980.50 £159,595.00 46.50% £242,956.95 £188,229.38
NHSLA18943 M13CT246/047 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence | £175,000.00 £218,963.48 £197,168.40 £21,795.08 £30,484.80 £59,480.60 £89,965.40 45.63% £188,471.11 £147,406.72
NHSLA19617 M13LT264/022 Costs Settled EL £57,500.00 £100,296.87 £58,937.50 £41,359.37 £1,976.87 £15,635.00 £17,611.87 29.88% £77,752.55 £42,117.68
NHSLA19685 M14CT127/009 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £60,000.00 £49,975.00 £49,975.00 £0.00 £4,130.00 £11,280.00 £15,410.00 30.84% £53,080.94 £26,693.16
NHSLA19852 M14LT235/013 Costs Settled EL £100,000.00 £152,944.90 £152,944.90 £0.00 £1,580.00 £33,550.00 £35,130.00 22.97% £167,096.01 £97,950.60
NHSLA19885 M14CT014/001 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £50,000.00 £68,878.60 £66,442.50 £2,436.10 £1,746.00 £7,905.20 £9,651.20 14.53% £54,967.64 £35,000.00
NHSLA20714 M13CG001/426 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £7,000.00 £99,306.63 £40,575.45 £58,731.18 £3,286.25 £6,336.40 £9,622.65 23.72% £28,192.81 £21,000.00
NHSLA20768 M13CT467/074 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £9,000.00 £155,214.67 £72,128.35 £83,086.32 £3,013.85 £14,987.50 £18,001.35 24.96% £67,192.99 £42,600.00
NHSLA20877 M13CT457/049 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence | £145,000.00 £122,534.47 £122,750.77 -£216.30 £6,765.00 £14,493.70 £21,258.70 17.32% £59,269.62 £54,600.00
NHSLA21054 M14CT177/026 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £57,000.00 £146,520.70 £87,694.20 £58,826.50 £6,190.00 £10,523.80 £16,713.80 19.06% £26,871.64 £21,000.00
NHSLA21193 M13LT076/006 Costs Settled EL £50,000.00 £111,355.00 £74,760.00 £36,595.00 £1,945.00 £16,170.30 £18,115.30 24.23% £98,888.16 £58,500.00
NHSLA21459 M14CT636/012 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £40,000.00 £135,887.28 £101,427.28 £34,460.00 £9,410.08 £16,820.20 £26,230.28 25.86% £57,880.04 £40,042.35
NHSLA21567 M14CT220/012 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence | £115,200.00 £212,356.13 £156,795.87 £55,560.26 £15,826.90 £46,103.60 £61,930.50 39.50% £142,265.40 £102,231.49
NHSLA21637 M14CT184/022 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence | £262,000.00 £447,159.05 £383,602.90 £63,556.15 £8,470.00 £24,475.00 £32,945.00 8.59% £107,245.80 £88,543.39
NHSLA21740 M13CT321/060 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £32,500.00 £50,971.11 £50,971.11 £0.00 £5,342.61 £6,735.50 £12,078.11 23.70% £63,087.82 £50,500.00
NHSLA21828 M13CT352/036 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £3,500.00 £73,234.56 £62,290.08 £10,944.48 £3,392.50 £9,006.90 £12,399.40 19.91% £45,943.90 £0.00
NHSLA21940 M14CT618/001 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £90,000.00 £135,847.50 £120,597.50 £15,250.00 £5,345.00 £37,207.50 £42,552.50 35.28% £55,808.80 £42,555.96
NHSLA22454 M13LT114/033 Costs Settled PL £25,000.00 £20,414.88 £20,414.88 £0.00 £1,059.00 £6,981.68 £8,040.68 39.39% £11,812.00 £11,812.00
NHSLA22560 M13CT145/032 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £87,500.00 £141,243.30 £126,615.30 £14,628.00 £9,425.30 £12,066.00 £21,491.30 16.97% £74,124.55 £60,000.00
NHSLA22589 M14CT636/049 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £50,000.00 £206,749.20 £99,973.00 £106,776.20 £17,430.20 £36,321.00 £53,751.20 53.77% £61,196.00 £38,776.16
NHSLA22643 M14LT580/021 In Negotiation EL £40,000.00 £49,316.80 £44,514.80 £4,802.00 £2,710.00 £8,780.80 £11,490.80 25.81% £35,149.50

NHSLA23057 M14CT682/088 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence | £312,500.00 £129,996.05 £103,499.05 £26,497.00 £12,356.45 £13,208.60 £25,565.05 24.70% £104,242.35 £89,067.37
NHSLA23462 M14CT578/007 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £45,000.00 £169,215.80 £141,958.30 £27,257.50 £11,490.00 £26,542.10 £38,032.10 26.79% £77,402.02 £60,510.61
NHSLA23479 M13CT006/002 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence | £250,000.00 £267,028.23 £224,144.71 £42,883.52 £18,065.23 £31,396.00 £49,461.23 22.07% £107,940.47 £86,400.00
NHSLA23638 M14CT629/013 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £12,000.00 £144,440.15 £95,204.59 £49,235.56 £7,125.35 £23,784.24 £30,909.59 32.47% £65,313.36 £40,600.00
NHSLA23674 M13CT217/029 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £50,000.00 £159,759.60 £137,429.10 £22,330.50 £12,870.00 £17,920.20 £30,790.20 22.40% £99,116.35 £76,500.00
NHSLA23830 M14CT623/160 In Negotiation _ | Clinical Negligence £35,000.00 £126,929.00 £100,850.60 £26,078.40 £12,085.60 £31,216.40 £43,302.00 42.94% £94,849.80

NHSLA23956 M13CT075/031 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £60,000.00 £259,182.00 £209,282.00 £49,900.00 £24,576.00 £83,366.00 £107,942.00 51.58% £184,692.46 £101,179.89
NHSLA23998 M13CT262/045 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £10,000.00 £73,516.16 £69,477.16 £4,039.00 £10,505.00 £11,967.21 £22,472.21 32.34% £45,881.78 £34,029.93
NHSLA24279 M13CT541/009 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £70,000.00 £112,560.50 £102,660.50 £9,900.00 £7,360.50 £26,075.00 £33,435.50 32.57% £49,608.34 £38,008.87
NHSLA24359 M14CT351/011 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £38,000.00 £158,026.54 £113,366.16 £44,660.38 £9,855.64 £38,652.90 £48,508.54 42.79% £103,787.06 £61,650.00
NHSLA24425 M13CT139/049/01 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £40,000.00 £246,580.87 £141,276.51 £105,304.36 £30,238.27 £29,360.60 £59,598.87 42.19% £22,180.08 £18,000.00
NHSLA24683 M14CT389/002 In Negotiation _ | Clinical Negligence £20,000.00 £115,737.97 £97,217.93 £18,520.04 £7,972.97 £13,537.00 £21,509.97 22.13% £50,000.83

NHSLA24888 M14CT014/013 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £37,500.00 £123,946.00 £74,197.00 £49,749.00 £6,491.00 £11,115.00 £17,606.00 23.73% £52,655.84 £39,147.88
NHSLA25040 M14CT321/079 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £7,500.00 £58,915.00 £58,915.00 £0.00 £1,825.00 £5,500.00 £7,325.00 12.43% £20,924.95 £16,066.86
NHSLA25202 M15CT114/016 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £20,000.00 £120,050.40 £98,742.40 £21,308.00 £8,100.00 £18,139.40 £26,239.40 26.57% £75,538.77 £50,000.00
NHSLA25390 M14CT075/010 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £16,392.02 £145,562.41 £100,766.43 £44,795.98 £5,692.23 £34,680.00 £40,372.23 40.07% £63,795.94 £32,651.18
NHSLA25474 M14CT467/114 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £40,000.00 £213,300.55 £172,648.55 £40,652.00 £12,462.55 £29,593.00 £42,055.55 24.36% £72,404.28 £44,092.00
NHSLA25840 M14CT114/088 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £12,500.00 £106,109.55 £96,411.55 £9,698.00 £2,648.55 £18,656.00 £21,304.55 22.10% £52,809.82 £40,811.24
NHSLA25917 M14CT134/033 In Negotiation | Clinical Negligence £20,000.00 £77,548.70 £77,548.70 £0.00 £4,425.50 £10,593.20 £15,018.70 19.37% £42,321.96

NHSLA25958 M13LT332/016 Costs Settled EL £45,000.00 £117,152.75 £107,537.75 £9,615.00 £10,542.25 £21,028.00 £31,570.25 29.36% £54,475.38 £41,446.24
NHSLA26275 M14CT679/023 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £5,000.00 £84,333.90 £72,008.90 £12,325.00 £3,622.00 £19,433.50 £23,055.50 32.02% £39,388.16 £31,660.00
NHSLA26381 M14CT457/027 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £14,000.00 £121,699.45 £136,225.01 -£14,525.56 £12,018.80 £18,420.77 £30,439.57 22.35% £56,402.66 £44,433.00
NHSLA26527 M14CT190/007 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £90,000.00 £220,472.42 £173,358.22 £47,114.20 £9,828.52 £58,630.30 £68,458.82 39.49% £123,888.49 £78,571.81
NHSLA26603 M14CG109/003 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence | £100,000.00 £174,247.38 £160,012.38 £14,235.00 £16,077.38 £44,770.00 £60,847.38 38.03% £93,739.81 £73,846.77
NHSLA26624 M14CT583/004 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £10,500.00 £90,642.00 £91,120.00 -£478.00 £9,315.00 £17,536.00 £26,851.00 29.47% £63,482.58 £52,750.00
NHSLA27290 M13CT321/030 In Negotiation _ | Clinical Negligence £6,250.00 £130,648.13 £116,369.24 £14,278.89 £22,256.64 £45,411.20 £67,667.84 58.15% £83,884.13

NHSLA27843 M15CT164/012 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £35,000.00 £115,723.08 £98,945.08 £16,778.00 £8,824.48 £16,831.10 £25,655.58 25.93% £50,031.07 £37,550.00
NHSLA28148 M14CF001/008 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £42,500.00 £185,612.47 £157,976.20 £27,636.27 £13,920.28 £41,490.00 £55,410.28 35.08% £107,059.58 £75,828.40
NHSLA28200 M15LT656/001 Costs Settled EL £55,000.00 £169,755.00 £125,585.00 £44,170.00 £2,675.00 £19,680.00 £22,355.00 17.80% £54,703.00 £36,052.06
NHSLA28252 M13CT565/184 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £38,750.00 £111,852.85 £107,089.10 £4,763.75 £13,425.00 £28,140.00 £41,565.00 38.81% £61,992.92 £45,050.00
NHSLA28766 M14CT039/003 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £20,000.00 £107,832.00 £91,316.71 £16,515.29 £6,217.00 £22,035.00 £28,252.00 30.94% £66,333.69 £48,917.12
NHSLA28920 M14CT389/039/01 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £15,000.00 £133,906.75 £101,139.47 £32,767.28 £6,414.95 £30,380.00 £36,794.95 36.38% £68,847.42 £40,938.72
NHSLA29013 M13LT661/082 Costs Settled EL £33,000.00 £34,141.13 £34,141.13 £0.00 £3,440.00 £10,691.30 £14,131.30 41.39% £23,589.79 £18,489.39
NHSLA29014 M14CT200/005 In Negotiation _ | Clinical Negligence £40,000.00 £146,670.55 £80,427.93 £66,242.62 £7,693.05 £33,075.47 £40,768.52 50.69% £83,436.95

NHSLA29257 M13CT562/055 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £65,000.00 £301,263.40 £182,727.91 £118,535.49 £15,060.33 £40,983.40 £56,043.73 30.67% £107,586.41 £70,515.00
NHSLA29355 M14CT341/025/01 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £30,000.00 £98,546.40 £88,111.40 £10,435.00 £6,418.80 £22,398.00 £28,816.80 32.70% £54,150.49 £46,300.00
NHSLA29438 M14CT455/103 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £3,264.65 £97,330.50 £61,353.00 £35,977.50 £2,400.00 £11,590.50 £13,990.50 22.80% £31,888.63 £23,811.11
NHSLA29549 M13CT173/059 Costs Settled | Clinical Negligence £50,000.00 £212,298.21 £163,997.39 £48,300.82 £17,461.16 £44,259.60 £61,720.76 37.64% £107,054.86 £76,212.66

£4,830,856.67 £9,184,203.38 £7,337,381.59 £1,846,821.79 £578,945.74 £1,644,090.67 £2,223,036.41 30.30% £4,772,125.26  £3,108,797.28



